Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company has interest free
borrowings and hence is not exposed to interest rate risk.

(B) Credit Risk

Credit risk arises when a counter party defaults on contractual obligations resulting in financial
loss to the Company. Trade receivables consist of large number of customers, spread across
diverse industries and geographical areas. In order to mitigate the risk of financial loss from
defaulters, the Company has an ongoing credit evaluation process in respect of customers who
are allowed credit period. In respect of walk-in customers the Company does not allow any
credit period and therefore, is not exposed to any credit risk.In general, it is presumed that
credit risk has significantly increased since initial recognition if the payments are more than 90
days past due.

(C) Liquidity Risk

The Company has sufficient cash and cash equivalent and other liquid current financial assets
which can be easily realised in cash or cash equivalent in short time .Therefore there is no
significant liquidity risk.

 March 31, 2021  March 31, 2020

USD sensitivity

INR/USD Increases by 5% 21,112   30,537
INR/USD Decreases by 5% (21,112)   (30,537)

EURO sensitivity

INR/EURO Increases by 5% 12,448   54,252
INR/EURO Decreases by 5% (12,448)   (54,252)

GBP sensitivity

INR/GBP Increases by 5% -   1,15,680
INR/GBP Decreases by 5% -   (1,15,680)

Impact on profit Increase/(Decrease)

ANNUAL REPORT 2020 - 2021
CHANDNI MACHINES LIMITED

83

Maturities of Financial Liabilities

The tables below analyse the Company’s Financial Liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based
on their contractual maturities for all non-derivative Financial Liabilities.

(D) Risk due to outbreak of COVID 19 pandemic

The outbreak of COVID 19 pandemic globally and in India has severely impacted businesses and
economies. There has been disruption to regular business operations due to the measures taken
to curb the impact of the pandemic. The Company’s plants, warehouses and offices were shut